FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

February 22, 2019

Mr. Speaker:

Your COMMERCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 632

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it ${\bf DO\ PASS}$, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 25, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
- 2. On page 3, line 1, after "builder", insert "as provided by rule".
- 3. On page 6, line 17, after "sell", strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
- 4. On page 7, lines 10 through 13, strike Subsection C in its entirety.
 - 5. Reletter the succeeding subsections.
- 6. On page 7, line 23, after "NOTICE", insert "--RIGHT TO REPAIR".
- 7. On page 8, line 1, before "legal", insert "a related" and strike "for a breach of warranty".
- 8. On page 11, line 19, after "coverage", insert "and the subsequent owner shall be held to the terms of the warranty".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Antonio	"Moe"	Maestas,	Chair

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

HCEDC/HB 632 Page 2

Adopted		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Dat	e	
The roll Yes: No: Excused: Absent:	call vote was <u>8</u> F 8 0 Fajardo, Trujillo None		
214221.1			

 $Z:\CommRep\HB0632CE1.wpd$